

Allergens By Product

Waffle Mix

WHEAT, MILK, SOYA, EGG

Milk Chocolate Callets

MILK, SOYA

White Chocolate Callets

MILK, SOYA

Caramel Callets

MILK. SOYA. WHEY

Lotus Biscoff Topping Sauce

WHEAT, SOYA

Nutella

MILK, SOYA, HAZELNUTS

Oreo Crumb

WHEAT, SOYA, May contain MILK

Maltesers

MILK, BARLEY, LACTOSE, WHEAT, GLUTEN, SOYA

Mini Smarties

MILK, WHEAT, BUTTER, WHEY, BARLEY

Flake Pieces

MILK

Lotus Biscoff Crumb

WHEAT, SOYA

Haribo Mini Marshmallows

MILK, SOYA

Sprinkles

MILK, SOYA

Spray Cream

MILK

Fudge Cubes

MILK, May contain SOYA

Mini Stroopwafles

WHEAT, MILK, SOYA

Mixed Crushed Nuts

PEANUTS, ALMONDS, WALNUTS

Milk Chocolate Buttons

MILK, SOYA, May contain PEANUTS & NUTS

White Chocolate Buttons

MILK, SOYA, May contain CEREAL, GLUTEN, EGG, PEANUTS & NUTS



www.Waffle-Waffle.co.uk



Info@Waffle-Waffle.co.uk

Product By Allergens

WHEAT

Waffle Mix, Lotus Biscoff Topping Sauce, Oreo Crumb, Maltesers, Mini Smarties, Lotus Biscoff Crumb, Mini Stroopwafels

MILK

Waffle Mix, Milk Chocolate Callets, White Chocolate Callets, Caramel Callets, Nutella, Oreo Crumb, Maltesers, Mini Smarties, Flake Pieces, Haribo Mini Marshmallows, Sprinkles, Spray Cream, Fudge Cubes, Mini Stroopwafels, Milk Chocolate Buttons, White Chocolate Buttons

SOYA

Waffle Mix, Milk Chocolate Callets, White Chocolate Callets, Caramel Callets, Lotus Biscoff Topping Sauce, Nutella, Oreo Crumb, Maltesers, Lotus Biscoff Crumb, Haribo Mini Marshmallows, Sprinkles, Fudge Cubes, Mini Stroopwafels, Milk Chocolate Buttons, White Chocolate Buttons

NUTS

Nutella, Mixed Crushed Nuts, Milk Chocolate Buttons, White Chocolate Buttons

WHEY

Caramel Callets, Mini Smarties

EGG

Waffle Mix, White Chocolate Buttons

BARLEY

Maltesers, Mini Smarties

LACTOSE

Maltesers

GLUTEN

Maltesers, White Chocolate Buttons

CEREAL

White Chocolate Buttons



www.Waffle-Waffle.co.uk



Info@Waffle-Waffle.co.uk

Product Ingredients

Waffle Mix

WHEAT Flour (WHEAT, Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin), Maize Starch, Sugar, Butter **MILK** Powder, Buckwheat flour, Raising Agents (E341(i), E500(ii)), Salt, **SOYA** Flour, Dried Whole **EGG** Powder, Flavouring.

Sugar

Sugar

Vegetable Oil

Rapeseed Oil

Milk Chocolate

Callets

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Couverture Milk Chocolate (min. Cocoa 33.6% - min. Milk Solid: 20.8%)

White Chocolate

Callets

Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole **MILK** Powder. Emulsifier: **SOYA**, Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring

Caramel Callets

Cocoa Butter, Sugar, Whole **MILK** Powder, **MILK** Sugar, **WHEY** Powder (**MILK**), Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Caramelised Sugar (2%), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithin, Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Salt, Cocoa Horizon Foundation Cocoa ingredients

Lotus Biscoff

Topping Sauce

Caramelised biscuits, **WHEAT** Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agent (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **SOYA** flour, Salt, Cinnamon, Acid (Citric acid), Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithins.

Nutella

Sugar, Palm Oil, **HAZELNUTS**, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Fat-reduced Cocoa, emulsifier: Lecithins **SOYA**, Vanilin

Oreo Crumb

WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Palm Oil, Rapeseed Oil, Fat Reduced Cocoa Powder, **WHEAT** Starch, Glucose-fructose Syrup, Raising Agents (Ammonium Carbonates, Sodium Carbonates), Salt, Acidity Regulator (Sodium Hydroxide), Flavouring, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithins. May contain **MILK**

Maltesers

Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, cocoa Butter, Glucose Syrup, **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Cocoa Mass, Palm Fat, **MILK** Fat, **LACTOSE**, Whey Permeate (From **MILK**), **WHEAT** Flour, Palm Kernel Fat, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), Palm Kernel Oil, **WHEAT GLUTEN**, Whey Powder (from **MILK**), Salt, Glazing agent (Pectins), Vanilla extract, Emulsifier: **SOYA** Lecithins (E492).

Mini Smarties

Sugar, Skimmed **MILK** Powder, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **WHEAT** flour, **BUTTER** Oil, **WHEY** Powder Product, Rice Starch, Colour (Beetroot Red, Carotene, Curcumin), Spirulina Concentrate, Glazing Agents (Carauba Wax, Beeswax White), Vegetable Concentrates (Safflower, Radish), **BARLEY** Malt Extract, Emulsifier: Lecithins.

Lotus Biscoff Crumb

WHEAT Flour, Sugar, Vegetable Oils (Palm, Rapeseed), Candy Sugar Syrup, Raising Agents (Sodium Hydrogen Carbonate), **SOYA** Flour, Salt, Cinnamon.



WWW.Waffle-Waffle.co.uk



Info@Waffle-Waffle.co.uk

Sprinkles

Sugar, Vegetable oils (Coconut, Shea), Concentrates (Sweet Potato, Spirulina, Apple, Radish) Stabiliser (Gum Arabic), Glazing Agent (Beeswax), Colours (Paprika Extract, Lutein). May contain **SOYA** and **MILK**

Fudge Cubes

Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Sweetened Condensed MILK (MILK 56%, Sugar 44%), Palm Oil, Butter (MILK, Salt), Emulsifier: Glycerol Monostearate (from Palm), Flavouring, Salt. May contain traces of **SOYA**

Haribo Mini Marshmallows

Glucose Syrup, Sugar, Dextrose, Water, Humectant, Sorbitol Syrup, Gelatin, Fruit and plant extracts, beetroot, Safflower, Flavouring. May contain **MILK**, **SOYA**

Flake Pieces

MILK, Sugar, Cocoa Mass, Cocoa Butter, **WHEY** Powder (From **MILK**), Vegetable Fats (Palm, Shea), Emulsifiers (E442, E476), Flavouring.

Spray Cream

Cream (97%) (MILK), Sugar (3%), Emulsifier (Lactic Acid Esters of Mono- and Di-Glycerides of Fatty Acids), Stabiliser (Carrageenan), Natural Vanilla Flavouring, Propellant Gas (Nitrous Oxide)

Milk Chocolate Buttons

Sugar, Dried Whole **MILK**, Cocoa Butter*, Cocoa Mass*, Dried Cream (**MILK**, Palm Fat, Shea Fat, Emulsifiers (Ammonium Phosphatides, Polyglycerol Polyricinoleate), Flavourings, Vanilla Extract, Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, **MILK** Solids 20% minimum, *Rainforest Alliance Certified. May also contain **CEREALS** containing **GLUTEN**, **EGG**, **NUTS**, **PEANUTS & SOYA**

White Chocolate Buttons

Sugar, Cocoa Butter*, Dried Whole **MILK**, Sweet **WHEY** Powder (**MILK**), Dried Cream (**MILK**), Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithins), Vanilla Extract, **MILK** Solids 14% minimum, Cocoa Solids 20% minimum, *Rainforest Alliance Certified. May also contain **CEREAL** containing **GLUTEN**, **EGG**, **NUTS** and **PEANUTS**.

Mini Stroopwafels

WHEAT Flour, Glucose-fructose syrup, Sugar, Palm fat, butter (**MILK**), Sugar Syrup, **SOYA** Flour, Rapeseed Oil, Salt, Emulsifier (**SOYA** Lecithin E471), Raising Agent (E500), Cinnamon, Acid (Citric Acid), Bourbon Vanilla

Mixed Crushed Nuts

PEANUTS, **ALMONDS**, **WALNUTS**

Fresh Banana

N/A

Fresh Strawberries

N/A



www.Waffle-Waffle.co.uk



Info@Waffle-Waffle.co.uk

Vegan / Gluten Free

Waffle Mix

Sugar GF Ve

Vegetable Oil GF Ve

Milk Chocolate Callets GF

White Chocolate Callets GF

Nutella GF

Caramel Callets GF

Lotus Biscoff Topping Sauce Ve

Oreo Crumb

Maltesers

Mini Smarties

Flake Pieces GF

Lotus Biscoff Crumb Ve

Haribo Mini Marshmallows GF

Sprinkles GF

Spray Cream GF

Fudge Cubes GF

Mini Stroopwafles

Mixed Crushed Nuts

Milk Chocolate Buttons

White Chocolate Buttons

Fresh Strawberries GF Ve

Fresh Banana GF Ve



Gluten Free



Vegan

Please feel free to contact us if you have any questions.
Gluten Free Waffle Mix available on request



www.Waffle-Waffle.co.uk



Info@Waffle-Waffle.co.uk